2SD1012
No.676-1/10
Specifi cations
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol Conditions Ratings Unit
Collector-to-Base Voltage VCBO 20 V
Collector-to-Emitter Voltage VCEO 15 V
Emitter-to-Base Voltage VEBO 5 V

Rank F G H
hFE 160 to 320 280 to 560 480 to 960
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SD1012G-SPA SPA 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SD1012G-SPA-AC SPA-WA 2,500pcs./box
2SD1012F-SPA SPA 500pcs./bag
2SD1012F-SPA-AC SPA-WA 2,500pcs./box
2SD1012
No.676-3/10
IC -- VCE
Collector-to-Emitter Voltage, VCE  --  V